TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

NEW ASSIGNMENT
NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
10/28/2004

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Information Management Research, Inc.		08/17/2005	CORPORATION: COLORADO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Captaris, Inc.	
Street Address:	10885 NE 4th Street, Suite 400	
City:	Bellevue	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98004	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1928662	ALCHEMY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)340-9599

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206-340-9619

Email: rcumbow@grahamdunn.com

Correspondent Name: Robert C. Cumbow

Address Line 1: 2801 Alaskan Way, Suite 300 - Pier 70
Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98121-1128

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert C. Cumbow
Signature:	/rcc/
Date:	09/02/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003152 FRAME: 0912

900031427

Total Attachments: 2 source=Trademark Assignment - ALCHEMY#page1.tif

source=Trademark Assignment - ALCHEMY#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003152 FRAME: 0913 NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARK RIGHTS

WHEREAS Information Management Research, Inc. ("Assignor"), a Colorado

corporation with its address at 6025 South Quebec Street, Englewood, Colorado 80111, has

adopted, used, is using, and has common law rights in, the mark that is the subject of this

assignment, and is the owner of U.S. Registration No. 1,928,662 set forth in Exhibit 1 and

incorporated herein by reference; and

WHEREAS Captaris, Inc. ("Assignee"), a Washington corporation with its address at

10885 NE 4th Street, Suite 400, Bellevue, Washington 98004, is desirous of acquiring said mark

and registration, together with the common law rights and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign nunc pro tunc to Assignee all

rights, title and interest in and to the mark effective October 28, 2004, together with that portion

of its business relating to the mark and the goodwill appurtenant thereto.

Dated: August 17, 2005

Information Management Research, Inc.

Chief Financial Officer

M22777-632042

TRADEMARK REEL: 003152 FRAME: 0914

EXHIBIT 1 U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
ALCHEMY	1,928,662	October 17, 1995

M22777-632042

RECORDED: 09/02/2005

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003152 FRAME: 0915